PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INADVERTENT RECORDATION OF SERIAL NO. 13/623,960 previously recorded on Reel 029001 Frame 0611. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NO. SHOULD BE 13/623,950.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd P. Marco	09/20/2012
Scott N. Brumm	09/20/2012
Steven M. Grad	09/20/2012
Mark Allen Kenkel	09/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shure Acquisition Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	5800 West Touhy Avenue
City:	Niles
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13623950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: aonoda@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010886.01520 CORRECTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Smolik

502072165 REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0728

13623950

:H 540 00

Total Attachments: 6 source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif source=Assignment1520#page1.tif source=Assignment1520#page2.tif source=Assignment1520#page3.tif source=Assignment1520#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0729



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 24, 2012

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3000 CHICAGO, IL 60606 502070263

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/21/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029001/0611

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 010886.01520

ASSIGNOR:

MARCO, TODD P. DOC DATE: 09/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

BRUMM, SCOTT N. DOC DATE: 09/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

GRAD, STEVEN M. DOC DATE: 09/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

KENKEL, MARK ALLEN DOC DATE: 09/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

SINGH, IRWIN PREET DOC DATE: 09/20/2012

ASSIGNEE:

SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC. 5800 WEST TOUHY AVENUE NILES, ILLINOIS 60714

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 13623960

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: BASEBALL BAT SUPPORT DEVICE

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Todd P. Marco.</u> <u>Scott N. Brumm</u>, <u>Steven M. Grad</u>, <u>Mark Allen Kenkel AND Irwin Preet Singh</u> (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title

DATA NETWORKING THROUGH INHERENT RF CONNECTIONS IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

which application was filed on 09/21/2012 and	, and assigned Application No	13/623,950
WHEREAS,		
SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC. 5800 West Touhy Avenue Niles, IL 60714		

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents, design patents, and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ours names or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

Page I of 4

And we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

9/20/12 Date:	Todd P. Marco
State of TLGACES ss:	SANDRA J. STORTO OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 29, 2012
Todd P. Marco, personally known to me to be document, personally appeared before me and acknowledge	
SEPTEMBLE 20 2012 Date:	Landra J Storto Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: December 29, 2013
9-20-12	La Mallen
Date:	Scott N. Brumm
State of TLATAGES) ss:	SANORA J. STORTO DEFICIAL SEAL
County of OOL	My Commission Expires December 29, 2012
Scott N. Brumm, personally known to me to be document, personally appeared before me and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she executed this document.
Scrimber 20, 2012	<u>Aundra J. Starto</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Accember 24 2013

9/24/12	San Gel
Date:	Steven M. Grad
State of ILLINOIS	SANDRA J. STORTO
County of <u>CQQC</u>) ss:	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 29, 2012
Steven M. Grad, personally known to me to be the document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged	
<u>SEPTEMBER 20, 2012</u> Date:	Sandia J. Storto Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Lecenter 29, 2002
9/20//2 Date:	Mark Allen Kenkel
State of TLLFNOTS)	SANDRA J. STORTO
County of <u>COCK</u>) ss:	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 28, 2012
Mark Allen Kenkel, personally known to me to be the document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged	
SEPTEMBER 10, 2012. Date:	Landra Letto Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Manage 19, 2012

9/20/2012

Irwin Preet Singh

State of <u>TUTNOTS</u> County of Color) ss:

SANDRA J. STORTO OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 29, 2012

Irwin Preet Singh, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

SEPTEMBER 20 2012 Date:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Accent 24, 2012